SRA_Spec_Sheet  06/23  page 1 of 9
Gardco SRA Straight Round Aluminum pole consists of a single piece of extruded
6000 series aluminum providing excellent strength and integrity. The poles are
finished with an electrostatically applied, thermally cured polyester powdercoat.
All poles include base cover, hand hole, ground lug and top cap. Anchor bolts and
templates are ordered as a separate accessory.
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Notes:
Site and Area Poles
Poles & Brackets
Straight Round Aluminum
Ordering guide 	 example: SRA-CA-4-125-12-D3-DT5-BZ
Family
SRA
Base 3 Pole Dia.
(in.)
Wall
Thickness
(in.)
Height 4 Drilling / Tenon
Configuration 1
Drilling Template 2 Finish
Options 3
SRA	 Straight
Round
Aluminum
CA	 Cast
Aluminum
Base
(max 20'
height)
HB	 Hinged
Base
(max 16',
0.125"
only)
STB	 Steel
Tenon
Base
4	 125	 0.125"
188	 0.188"
10
12
15
16
18
20
Drilling BK	 Black
BZ	 Bronze
WH	 White
DG	 Dark Grey
MG	 Medium
Grey
GY3	 Light Grey,
Smooth
SSDGY	 SolarForm
Dark Grey
(RAL7011)
OC	 Optional
Color
Paint (ex:
RAL7024)
SC5	 Special/
Custom
Color
(Specify,
must supply
color chip)
FES5	 Festoon
Outlet
VDA6	 Vibration
Dampener
AHH5	 Additional
Hand Hole
DR5	 Duplex
Recepticle
GFI5	 DR with GFI
(120V only)
VPA	 Vandalproof
Screws
CL1/25	 Coupling 1/2"
CL3/45	 Coupling 3/4"

(in.)
Wall Thickness
(in.) Height (ft.) Pole Weight
(lbs.)
Bolt Circle
(in.) EPA
Nominal
Bolt Circle
(in.) Minimum
Bolt Circle (in.)
Maximum
Anchor Bolt
Spec (in.)
Anchor Bolt Max
Proj. (in.)
SRA-CA-4-125-10 4 0.125 10 17 9 6.75 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-4-125-12 4 0.125 12 20 9 6.75 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-4-125-15 4 0.125 15 25 9 6.75 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-4-125-16 4 0.125 16 27 9 6.75 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-4-125-18 4 0.125 18 31 9 6.75 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-4-125-20 4 0.125 20 34 9 6.75 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-4-188-10 4 0.188 10 25 9 6.75 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-4-188-12 4 0.188 12 30 9 6.75 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-4-188-15 4 0.188 15 38 9 6.75 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-4-188-16 4 0.188 1616 40 9 6.75 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-4-188-18 4 0.188 18 45 9 6.75 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-4-188-20 4 0.188 20 50 9 6.75 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-5-125-15 5 0.125 15 32 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-5-125-16 5 0.125 16 34 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-5-125-18 5 0.125 18 38 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-5-125-20 5 0.125 20 42 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-5-188-15 5 0.188 15 47 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-5-188-16 5 0.188 16 50 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-5-188-18 5 0.188 18 56 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-CA-5-188-20 5 0.188 20 63 9 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SRA-HB-4-125-10 4 0.125 10 17 8.5 7.25 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SRA-HB-4-125-12 4 0.125 12 20 8.5 7.25 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SRA-HB-4-125-15 4 0.125 15 25 8.5 7.25 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SRA-HB-4-125-16 4 0.125 16 27 8.5 7.25 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SRA-HB-5-125-15 5 0.188 15 32 10.5 9.75 11 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SRA-HB-5-125-16 5 0.188 16 34 10.5 9.75 11 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SRA-STB-4-125-10 4 0.125 10 39 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3
SRA-STB-4-125-12 4 0.125 12 45 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3
SRA-STB-4-125-15 4 0.125 15 50 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3
SRA-STB-4-125-16 4 0.125 16 54 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3
SRA-STB-4-125-18 4 0.125 18 58 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3
SRA-STB-4-125-20 4 0.125 20 62 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3
SRA-STB-4-188-10 4 0.188 10 48 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3
SRA-STB-4-188-12 4 0.188 12 55 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3
SRA-STB-4-188-15 4 0.188 15 63 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3
SRA-STB-4-188-16 4 0.188 16 68 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3
SRA-STB-4-188-18 4 0.188 18 73 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3
SRA-STB-4-188-20 4 0.188 20 79 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3
SRA-STB-5-125-15 5 0.125 15 66 10 10 10 1 x 33 x 3 3
SRA-STB-5-125-16 5 0.125 16 72 10 10 10 1 x 33 x 3 3
SRA-STB-5-125-18 5 0.125 18 77 10 10 10 1 x 33 x 3 3
SRA-STB-5-125-20 5 0.125 20 81 10 10 10 1 x 33 x 3 3
SRA-STB-5-125-25 5 0.125 25 96 10 10 10 1 x 33 x 3 3
SRA-STB-5-125-30 5 0.125 30 111 10 10 10 1 x 33 x 3 3
Poles	 Straight Round Aluminum
SRA_Spec_Sheet  06/23  page 7 of 9
© 2018 Signify Holding
 All rights are reserved.  Reproduction in whole or part is prohibited without

(in.)
Wall Thickness
(in.) Height (ft.) Pole Weight
(lbs.)
Bolt Circle
(in.) EPA
Nominal
Bolt Circle
(in.) Minimum
Bolt Circle (in.)
Maximum
Anchor Bolt
Spec (in.)
Anchor Bolt Max
Proj. (in.)
SRA-STB-5-188-15 5 0.188 15 82 10 10 10 1 x 33 x 3 3
SRA-STB-5-188-16 5 0.188 16 89 10 10 10 1 x 33 x 3 3
SRA-STB-5-188-18 5 0.188 18 96 10 10 10 1 x 33 x 3 3
SRA-STB-5-188-20 5 0.188 20 103 10 10 10 1 x 33 x 3 3
SRA-STB-5-188-25 5 0.188 25 123 10 10 10 1 x 33 x 3 3
SRA-STB-5-188-30 5 0.188 30 144 10 10 10 1 x 33 x 3 3
AASHTO 2001 - EPA ft2
Product Catalog
Number
80